3. that notwithstanding the foregoing, the directors of the Corporation be and they are hereby

authorized, where they deem it advisable and in the interest of the Corporation, to revoke this resolution
and not proceed with the transactions described above, at any time without having to give notice to the
shareholders of the Corporation and without having to obtain any other authorization from them.

APPENDIX B
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION OF MAUDORE AS AT

DECEMBER 31, 2013

MAUDORE MINERALS LTD.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
2013

Maudore Minerals Ltd.
2000 Peel Street, Suite 620, Montréal, QC, H3A 2W5

Tel.: 514.439.0990 – Fax: 514.439.0590
Website: www.maudore.com – Email: info@maudore.com

TSX-V: MAO

MAUDORE MINERALS LTD.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at December 31, 2013
(in Canadian dollars)

2

Notes

2013
Pro Forma

adjustments
2013

Pro Forma
  $ $ $
ASSETS
Current
Cash and cash equivalents 4i) 820,734 4,000,000 10,136,895
 4ii)  2,000,000
 4iv)  3,316,161
Restricted cash 4iv) 3,316,161 (3,316,161) -
Tax credits receivable  4,705,289 - 4,705,289
Accounts receivable  291,299 - 291,299
Sales tax receivable  197,653 - 197,653
Inventories  3,130,141 - 3,130,141
Prepaid expenses   463,589 - 463,589
  12,924,866 6,000,000 18,924,866
Non-current
Reclamation deposit  1,880,084 - 1,880,084
Non-current portion of tax credits receivable  613,825 - 613,825
Exploration and evaluation assets  5,325,775 - 5,325,775
Property, plant and equipment  9,461,520 - 9,461,520
  17,281,204 - 17,281,204

Total assets  30,206,070 6,000,000 36,206,070

LIABILITIES
Current
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  9,962,427 - 9,962,427
Credit facility 4iii) 27,315,324 (3,300,000) -
 4iii)  (242,000)
 4v)  (2,000,000)
 4vi)  (1,282,324)
 4vii)  (20,491,000)
Current portion of obligations under finance leases  185,407 - 185,407
Royalty claim 4i) - 3,999,999 3,999,999
  37,463,158 (23,315,325) 14,147,833
Non-current
Credit facility 4vii) - 20,491,000 20,491,000
Secured Loan 4ii) - 2,000,000 2,000,000
Obligations under finance leases  13,143 - 13,143
Mine restoration provision  6,232,912 - 6,232,912
Other liabilities  212,706 - 212,706
  6,458,761 22,491,000 28,949,761

Total liabilities  43,921,919 (824,325) 43,097,594

MAUDORE MINERALS LTD.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at December 31, 2013
(in Canadian dollars)

3

Notes

2013
Pro Forma

adjustments
2013

Pro Forma
  $ $ $

EQUITY
Share capital 4v) 60,079,772 2,111,111 63,226,840
 4viii)  1,035,957
Contributed surplus  6,579,202 - 6,579,202
Warrants  1,050,803 - 1,050,803
Deficit 4i) (81,425,626) 1 (82,456,973)
 4iii)  3,300,000
 4iii)  242,000
 4vi)  1,282,324
 4v)  (111,111)
 4viii)  (1,035,957)
 4ix)  (4,708,604)
Equity attributable to shareholders of the parent
 Corporation  (13,715,849) 2,115,721 (11,600,128)
Non-controlling interest 4ix) - 4,708,604 4,708,604
Total equity  (13,715,849) 6,824,325 (6,891,524)

Total liabilities and equity   30,206,070 6,000,000 36,206,070

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Pro Forma consolidated financial statements.

MAUDORE MINERALS LTD.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss
Year ended December 31, 2013
(in Canadian dollars)

4

Notes 2013 Pro Forma

adjustments
2013

Pro Forma
  $ $ $

REVENUES  1,570,081 - 1,570,081

MINE OPERATING EXPENSES
Production costs   4,189,843 - 4,189,843
Depreciation and amortization  91,593 - 91,593
Total mining operating expenses  4,281,436 - 4,281,436
Loss from mining operations  (2,711,355) - (2,711,355)

OTHER EXPENSES
General and administrative expenses  2,915,606 - 2,915,606
Acquisition related expenses  2,194,231 - 2,194,231
Rights offering expenses  683,388 - 683,388
Debt restructuring expenses  646,519 - 646,519
Professional fees related to proxy contest  - - -
Exploration and evaluation expenses  699,607 - 699,607
Gain on disposal of property, plant and
equipment

(22,200) - (22,200)

Impairment of property, plant and equipment  11,029,376 - 11,029,376
Total other expenses  18,146,527 - 18,146,527
Loss from operations  (20,857,882) - (20,857,882)

OTHER EXPENSES (INCOME)
Financial expenses  1,649,394 - 1,649,394
Fair value variation on credit facility 4iii) 7,715,324 (3,300,000) 2,891,000
 4iii)  (242,000)
 4vi)  (1,282,324)
Debt restructuring loss 4v) - 111,111 5,855,672
 4viii)  1,035,957
 4ix)  4,708,604
Finance costs on mine restoration provision  77,210 - 77,210
Interest income  (101,068) - (101,068)
Loss before income taxes  (30,198,742) (1,031,348) (31,230,090)

Deferred income taxes and  mining duty
 taxes

89,890 - 89,890

NET LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS  (30,288,632) (1,031,348) (31,319,980)

Attributable to:
 Shareholders of the parent Corporation  (30,288,632) 4,913,284 (25,375,348)
 Non-controlling interest 4 x) - (5,944,632) (5,944,632)
NET LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS  (30,288,632) (1,031,348) (31,319,980)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Pro Forma consolidated financial statements.

MAUDORE MINERALS LTD.
Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2013

5

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of financial position and comprehensive
loss as at and for the year ended December 31, 2013 (“Pro Forma”) have been prepared by
management of Maudore Minerals Ltd (the “Corporation”) in accordance with International Financial
Reporting Standards (“IFRS”) for illustrative purposes only, to show the effect of the agreement with